Board of Directors Regular Meeting - AGENDA
ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Tuesday, September 15, 2015
7:00 p.m.
Holiday Inn Express Meeting Room
4360 Town Center Drive, El Dorado Hills, CA

1. Call to Order - Pledge of Allegiance; Roll Call

2. Public Comment - Items Not on Agenda

At this time, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding any item within the subject matter
Jurisdiction of the Board, not set forth as an agenda item. No action may be taken on items raised during Public
Comment as they are not on the agenda. Issues presented in Public comments may be referred to staff or scheduled on a
Juture board agenda. If you wish to address the board, it asks that you complete a blue speaker request and deliver it to
the President before the Public Comment portion of the meeting. Please limit your comments to three minutes or less.
The public comment portion of the meeting will not exceed 15 minutes.

In addition, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding an agenda item after that item has been
called but before the Board entertains its discussion of the item. If you wish to address the board, please complete a
speaker request and deliver it to the President before the agenda item on which you wish to be heard is called. Please
limit your comments to three minutes or less.

3. Monthly Reports
a. General Manager Report
b. Communication Committee Report

4. Consent Items

All items on the Consent calendar are considered routine and will be approved without discussion by a single
roll call vote. Any Director or member of the public may remove an item from the Consent calendar. If an item
is removed it will be discussed separately following approval of the remainder of the Consent calendar. Prior to
the roll call vote to approve the Consent calendar, the Directors will be polled to determine zf any person
wishes to abstain from one or more items on the Consent calendar.

a. Approval of draft Minutes of August 18, 2015 regular meeting of the Board of Directors
b. Financial Reports prepared by the County Auditor’s Office for the following periods: Month ending June 30,
2015; Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015; Month ending July 31, 2015, and Month ending August 31, 2015.
c. County of El Dorado Office of Auditor Controller August 26, 2015 Memo re: Property Tax Revenue
Estimates for F'Y15-16 Lien Date Tax Rolls (which net estimate is $2,800 above that which was included in
~ approved FY16 budget)
d. SDRMA August 12, 2015 letter re: President’s Special Acknowledgment Award-Property/Liability Program

Consent items pulled for discussion:




5. Old Business
a. RHCSD Website — Discussion of options for moving forward with creation of new website (Discussion)

6. New Business
a. Chili Cook-off & Movie Night on September 26 - Staff seeking authorization for expenditure of funds from

approved FY16 budget to defray (Discussion/Action Item)

b. Fire Breaks — Staff to consider cutting additional fire breaks due to continuation of draught and dry
conditions; authorization of expenditure of funds from approved FY16 budget to defray costs
(Discussion/Action Item)

7. Adjournment

The Board may take action on any of the items listed on this Agenda regardless of whether the matter appears on the
Consent Calendar or is described as an action item, a report, or an information item.

NOTICE TO THE DISABLED AND VISUALLY OR HEARING IMPAIRED: In compliance with the Americans
with Disabilities Act, Rolling Hills CSD will provide special assistance for disabled citizens. A request for disability
related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, made be made by a person with a disability
who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting by contacting the General
Manager at (916) 235-8671 or GenMgr@RollingHillsCSD.org . Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable
the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.
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General Ledger Summary Accounting Period ended June 30, 2015 12:38:50 PM
Debit Credit Balance

628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS

ASSETS
100 Equity In Pooled Cash 438,819.18 159,046.15 279,773.03
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
ASSETS 443,819.18 159,046.15 284,773.03
LIABLITIES
201 Vouchers Payable 157,577.04 170,617.71 -13,040.67
LIABLITIES 157,577.04 170,617.71 -13,040.67
FUND BALANCE
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash _ 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated 308,617.36 521,515.72° -212,898.36
400 Budget Clearing Account 163,460.00 163,460.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision 163,460.00 163,460.00 0.00
411 Actual Revenues 146,857.38 146,857.38 0.00
423 Transfers: CAO 163,460.00 163,460.00 0.00
431 Expenditures 147,822.36 147,822.36 0.00
FUND BALANCE 1,093,677.10 1,365,409.46 -271,732.36
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS 1,695,073.32 1,695,073.32 0.00
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General Ledger Summary Accounting Period ended June 30, 2015
Debit Credit Balance
Total Debits and Credits 1,695,073.32 1,695,073.32 0.00

Report Total
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: June 30, 2015
Debit Credit Balance
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 Equity In Pooled Cash
6/1/2015 Beginning Balance 435,563.98 139,971.58 295,592.40
6/10/2015 CK2015067790 01 Rhcsd Storage Unit 6/1/15-7/31/16 0.00 1,248.00 294,344.40
. 6/10/2015 (CK2015067849 01 Rhesd Power No. 6085621545-8 0.00 39.07 294,305.33
6/10/2015 CK2015067850 01 Rhesd Power No. 1857646705-6 0.00 73.23 294,232.10
6/10/2015 CK2015067851 01 Rhesd Power No. 4570858285-8 0.00 255.52 293,976.58
6/10/2015 CK2015067852 01 Rhecsd Power No. 12113212364 0.00 10.57 293,966.01
6/10/2015 CK2015067853 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 5-19-15 0.00 75.00 293,891.01
6/10/2015 CK2015067854 01 Rhesd Meeting Room Rental 5-19-15 0.00 125.00 293,766.01
6/10/2015 CK2015067855 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 5-19-15 0.00 75.00 293,691.01
6/10/2015 CK2015067856 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 5-19-15 0.00 75.00 293,616.01
6/10/2015 CK2015067857 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 5-19-15 0.00 75.00 293,541.01
6/10/2015 CK2015067858 01 Rhcsd Water Reduction Project Inv. 99178 0.00 6,900.00 286,641.01
6/10/2015 CK2015067859 01 Rhesd Annual Color Springfield Meadows 0.00 112.00 286,529.01
6/10/2015 J12015039353 01 937 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ar Chgs 05-15 0.00 1.10 286,527.91
6/10/2015 JI2015039882 01 938 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax May 2015 383.38 0.00 286,911.29
6/10/2015 JI12015039883 01 935 Cy Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax May 2015 9.36 0.00 286,920.65
6/10/2015 JI2015039884 01 939 Py Sec - 1% General Tax May 2015 0.96 0.00 286,921.61
6/10/2015 JI12015039885 01 936 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax May 2015 0.72 0.00 286,922.33
6/10/2015 J12015039886 01 942 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Coll/Corr 0.02 0.00 286,922.35
6/10/2015 JI2015039887 01 940 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax May 2015 80.91 0.00 287,003.26
6/10/2015 JI2015039888 01 941 Py Supplemnt! - 1% General Tax May 2015 6.17 0.00 287,009.43
6/10/2015 JI2015039889 01 943 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax May 2015 1.48 0.00 287,010.91
8/10/2015 JI2015039890 01 943 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnity+intrst May 2015 0.63 0.00 287,011.54
6/10/2015 J12015039891 01 938 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 May 2015 400.00 0.00 287,411.54
6/11/2015 J12015041054 01 944 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 478-540 0.00 4.92 287,406.62
6/11/2015 J12015041055 01 946 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 478-540 0.00 1.09 287,405.53
6/11/2015 J12015041056 01 945 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 478-540 0.00 2.15 287,403.38
6/11/2015 J12015041057 01 947 Py Delg Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 478-540 0.00 2.02 287,401.36
6/17/2015 CK2015069102 01 Rhesd Power No. 1857646705-6 0.00 73.25. 287,328.11
6/17/2015 CK2015069103 01 Rhesd Power No. 4570858285-8 0.00 255.52 287,072.59
6/17/2015 CK2015069104 01 Rhesd Power No.1211321236-4 0.00 9.94 287,062.65
6/17/2015 CK2015069105 01 Rhcsd Power No. 6085621545-8 0.00 38.57 287,024.08
6/17/2015 CK2015069106 01 Rhesd Clerk Services 5/5/15-6/1/15 0.00 1,137.00 285,887.08
6/17/2015 CK2015069107 01 Rhesd Reimburse Signage Materials 0.00 17.22 285,869.86
6/17/2015 CK2015069108 01 Rhesd Reimburse County Copy Fees 0.00 15.00 285,854.86
6/17/2015 CK2015069109 01 Rhesd Reimburse Po Box Rental 1 Year 0.00 80.00 285,774.86
6/17/2015 CK2015069110 01 Rhesd General Manager Services May 2015 0.00 1,212.50 284,562.36
6/17/2015 CK2015069111 01 Rhcsd Tree Removal Berkshire Inv. 99184 0.00 1,400.00 283,162.36
6/17/2015 CK2015069112 01 Rhcsd Maintenance May Inv. 99200 0.00 3,750.00 279,412.36
6/17/2015 CK2015069113 01 Rhesd 322240 Annual Fire Breaks Permieter Scraped 0.00 2,000.00 277,412.36
7/6/2015  IN2015000315 16 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 06/2015 (JUNE) 81.46 0.00 277,493.82
7/8/2015  JI2015048078 01 948 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 541-574 0.00 1.30 277,492.52
7/8/2015  JI2015048079 01 950 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rinds 541-574 0.00 2.65 277,489.87
7/8/2015  JI12015048080 01 949 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 541-574 0.00 2.1 277,487.76
7/8/2015  JI12015048081 01 951 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 541-574 0.00 476 277,483.00
7/14/2015 J12015049246 01 954 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Jun 2015 652.49 0.00 278,135.49
711412015 JI12015049247 01 958 Cy Delg Unsec - 1% General Tax June 2015 38.29 0.00 278,173.78
7/14/2015 J12015049248 01 955 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Jun 2015 47.80 0.00 278,221.58
7/14/2015 J12015049249 01 959 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax June 2015 2.88 0.00 278,224.46
7/14/2015 J12015049250 01 956 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Jun 2015 99.42 0.00 278,323.88
7/14/2015 JI12015049251 01 959 Py Delq Unsec Supp-1% Gen Tax June 2015 0.08 0.00 278,323.96
7/14/2015 J12015049252 01 957 Py Supplemntl - 1% General Tax Jun 2015 23.56 0.00 278,347.52
7/14/2015 J12015049253 01 953 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax Jun 2015 1.63 0.00 278,349.15
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: June 30, 2015
Debit Credit Balance
7/14/2015 J12015049254 01 953 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnlty+intrst Jun 2015 1.42 0.00 278,350.57
711412015 J12015049255 01 954 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 Jun 2015 500.00 0.00 278,850.57
7/21/2015 JI2015050613 01 960 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ngc Mar-Jun 15 0.00 0.08 278,850.49
7/21/2015 JI12015050844 01 961 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Fye Settlement 898.93 0.00 279,749.42
7/21/2015 J12015050845 01 961 Cy Sec -Unitary 1% General Tax Fye Settiement 16.49 0.00 279,765.91
7/21/2015 J12015050846 01 962 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Fye Setfiement 7.12 0.00 279,773.03
100 Equity In Pooled Cash 438,819.18 159,046.15 279,773.03
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash
6/1/2015 Beginning Balance 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
ASSETS 443,819.18 1569,046.15 284,773.03
LIABLITIES
201 Vouchers Payable
6/1/2015 Beginning Balance 138,524.65 138,524.65 0.00
6/30/2015 MT802800201512 Month Total 19,052.39 32,093.06 -13,040.67
201 Vouchers Payable 157,577.04 170,617.71 -13,040.67
LIABLITIES 157,577.04 170,617.71 -13,040.67
FUND BALANCE
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General
6/1/2015 Beginning Balance 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash
6/1/2015 Beginning Balance 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated
6/1/2015 Beginning Balance 0.00 212,472.57 -212,472.57
8/19/2015 (GC201500324 01 General Ledger Closeout 0.00 145,583.15 -358,055.72
8/19/2015 GC201501012 01 General Ledger Closeout 0.00 163,460.00 -521,5615.72
8/19/2015 GC201501388 01 General Ledger Closeout 163,460.00 0.00 -358,055.72
8/19/2015 GC201501707 01 General Ledger Closeout 145,157.36 0.00 -212,898.36
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated 308,617.36 521,515.72 -212,898.36
400 Budget Clearing Account
6/1/2015 Beginning Balance 163,460.00 163,460.00 0.00
400 Budget Clearing Account 163,460.00 163,460.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision
6/1/12015 Beginning Balance 163,460.00 0.00 163,460.00
8/19/2015 GC201501388 01 General Ledger Closeout 0.00 163,460.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision 163,460.00 163,460.00 0.00
411 Actual Revenues
6/1/2015 Beginning Balance 1,252.05 143,602.18 -142,350.13
6/10/2015 JI2015039353 01 937 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ar Chgs 05-15 1.10 0.00 -142,349.03
6/10/2015 JI12015039882 01 938 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax May 2015 0.00 383.38 -142,732.41
6/10/2015 JI2015039883 01 935 Cy Delq Unsec ~ 1% General Tax May 2015 0.00 9.36 -142,741.77 .
6/10/2015 JI2015039884 01 939 Py Sec - 1% General Tax May 2015 0.00 0.96 -142,742.73
6/10/2015 J12015039885 01 936 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax May 2015 0.00 0.72 -142,743.45
6/10/2015 JI2015039886 01 942 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Coll/Corr 0.00 0.02 -142,743.47
6/10/2015 J12015039887 01 940 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax May 2015 0.00 80.91 -142,824.38
6/10/2015 JI2015039888 01 941 Py Supplemnt! - 1% General Tax May 2015 0.00 6.17 -142,830.55
6/10/2015 JI2015039889 01 943 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax May 2015 0.00 1.48 -142,832.03
6/10/2015 Ji2015039890 01 943 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnity+intrst May 2015 0.00 0.63 -142,832.66
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: June 30, 2015

Debit Credit Balance
6/10/2015 J12015039891 01 938 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 May 2015 0.00 400.00 -143,232.66
6/11/2015 J12015041054 01 944 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 478-540 492 0.00 -143,227.74
6/11/2015 J12015041055 01 946 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rinds 478-540 1.09 0.00 -143,226.65
6/11/2015 JI12015041056 01 945 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rinds 478-540 2.15 0.00 -143,224.50
6/11/2015 JI12015041057 01 947 Py Delg Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 478-540 2.02 0.00 -143,222 .48
7/6/2015 IN2015000315 16 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 06/2015 (JUNE) 0.00 81.46 -143,303.94
7/8/2015 J12015048078 01 948 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 541-574 1.30 0.00 -143,302.64
7/8/2015 JI2015048079 01 950 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 541-574 2.65 0.00 -143,299.99
7/8/2015 JI2015048080 01 949 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 541-574 211 0.00 -143,297.88
7/8/2015 JI2015048081 01 951 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 541-574 476 0.00 -143,293.12
7/14/2015 J12015049246 01 954 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Jun 2015 0.00 652.49 -143,945.61
7/14/2015 JI12015049247 01 958 Cy Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax June 2015 0.00 38.29 -143,983.90
7/14/2015 J12015049248 01 955 Py Sec ~ 1% General Tax Jun 2015 0.00 47.80 -144,031.70
7/14/2015 J12015049249 01 959 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax June 2015 0.00 2.88 -144,034.58
7/14/2015 J12015049250 01 956 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Jun 2015 0.00 99.42 -144,134.00
7/14/2015 J12015049251 01 959 Py Delq Unsec Supp-1% Gen Tax June 2015 0.00 0.08 ~-144,134.08
7/14/2015 J12015049252 01 957 Py Supplemntl - 1% General Tax Jun 2015 0.00 23.56 -144,157 .64
7/14/2015 J12015049253 01 953 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax Jun 2015 0.00 1.63 -144,159.27
7/14/2015 J12015049254 01 953 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnlty+intrst Jun 2015 0.00 1.42 -144,160.69
7/14/2015 JI12015049255 01 954 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 Jun 2015 0.00 500.00 -144,660.69
7/21/2015 JI12015050613 01 960 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ngc Mar-Jun 15 ° 0.08 0.00 -144,660.61
7/21/2015  J12015050844 01 961 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Fye Settlement 0.00 898.93 -145,559.54
7/21/2015 JI12015050845 01 961 Cy Sec -Unitary 1% General Tax Fye Settlement 0.00 16.49 -145,576.03
7/21/2015 J12015050846 01 962 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Fye Settlement 0.00 712 -145,683.15
8/19/2015 (GC201500324 01 General Ledger Closeout 145,583.15 0.00 0.00
411 Actual Revenues 146,857.38 146,857.38 0.00

423 Transfers: CAO
6/1/2015 Beginning Balance 0.00 163,460.00 -163,460.00
8/19/2015 GC201501012 01 General Ledger Closeout 163,460.00 0.00 0.00
423 Transfers: CAO 163,460.00 163,460.00 0.00
431 Expenditures

6/1/2015 Beginning Balance 115,729.30 2,665.00 113,064.30
6/8/2015 CV201505651 01 Rhesd Storage Unit 6/1/15-7/31/16 1,248.00 0.00 114,312.30
6/8/2015 RHCS20150197 01 Rhesd Power No. 6085621545-8 39.07 0.00 114,351.37
6/8/2015 RHCS20150198 01 Rhecsd Power No. 1857646705-6 73.23 0.00 114,424.60
6/8/2015 RHCS20150198 01 Rhesd Power No. 4570858285-8 255.52 0.00 114,680.12
6/8/2015 RHCS20150200 01 Rhesd Power No. 1211321236-4 10.57 0.00 114,690.69
6/8/2015 RHCS20150201 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 5-19-15 75.00 0.00 114,765.69
6/8/2015 RHCS$20150202 01 Rhesd Meeting Room Rental 5-19-15 125.00 0.00 114,890.69
6/8/2015 RHCS20150203 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 5-19-15 75.00 0.00 114,965.69
6/8/2015 RHCS20150204 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 5-19-15 75.00 0.00 115,040.69
6/8/2015 RHCS2015020501  Rhesd Director Stipend 5-19-15 75.00 0.00 115,115.69
6/8/2015 RHCS20150206 01  Rhesd Water Reduction Project Inv. 99178 6,900.00 0.00 122,015.69
6/8/2015 RHCS20150207 01  Rhcsd Annual Color Springfield Meadows 112.00 0.00 122,127.69
6/15/2015 RHCS20150208 01 Rhesd Power No. 1857646705-6 73.25 0.00 122,200.94
6/15/2015 RHCS20150209 01 Rhcsd Power No. 4570858285-8 255.52 0.00 122,456.46
6/15/2015 RHCS20150210 01 Rhesd Power No.1211321236-4 9.94 0.00 122,466.40
6/15/2015 RHCS20150211 01 Rhesd Power No. 6085621545-8 38.57 0.00 122,504.97
6/15/2015 RHCS20150212 01 Rhesd Clerk Services 5/5/15-6/1/15 1,137.00 0.00 123,641.97
6/15/2015 RHCS20150213 01  Rhesd Reimburse Signage Materials 17.22 0.00 123,659.19
6/15/2015 RHCS20150214 01  Rhcsd Reimburse County Copy Fees 15.00 0.00 123,674.19
6/15/2015 RHCS2015021501  Rhcsd Reimburse Po Box Rental 1 Year 80.00 0.00 123,754.19
6/15/2015 RHCS20150216 01  Rhcsd General Manager Services May 2015 1,212.50 0.00 124,966.69
6/15/2015 RHCS20150217 01 Rhcesd Tree Removal Berkshire Inv. 99184 1,400.00 0.00 126,366.69
6/15/2015 RHCS20150218 01  Rhcsd Maintenance May Inv. 99200 3,750.00 0.00 130,116.69
6/15/2015 RHCS20150219 01 Rhesd 322240 Annual Fire Breaks Permieter Scraped 2,000.00 0.00 132,116.69
7/6/2015 RHCS20150220 01 Rhesd Water No. 118388-001 500.42 0.00 132,617.11
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Debit Credit Balance

7/6/2015 RHCS20150221 01 Rhesd Water No. 118386-001 100.47 0.00 132,717.58
7/6/2015 RHCS20150222 01 Rhcsd Water No, 84490-002 2,104.72 0.00 134,822.30
7/6/2015 RHCS20150223 01 Rhesd Water No. 126932-002 1,656.64 0.00 136,478.94
7/6/2015 RHCS20150224 01 Rhesd Water No. 126908-002 436.90 0.00 136,915.84
7/6/2015 RHCS20150225 01 Rhesd Water No. 083214-001 163.54 0.00 137,079.38
7/6/2015 RHCS20150226 01 Rhesd Power No. 1857646705-6 73.23 0.00 137,152.61
7/6/2015 RHCS20150227 01 Rhesd Power No. 4570858285-8 25552 0.00 137,408.13
7/56/2015 RHCS20150228 01  Rhesd Portable Toilet For Movie Night/July4 165.75 0.00 137,573.88
7/6/2015 RHCS20150229 01  Rhesd Director Stipend 6-16-15 75.00 0.00 137,648.88
7/5/2015 RHCS20150230 01  Rhesd Meeting Room Rental 6-16-15 125.00 0.00 137,773.88
7/6/2015 RHCS20150231 01  Rhesd Director Stipend 6-16-15 75.00 0.00 137,848.88
7/6/2015 RHCS20150232 01  Rhesd Director Stipend 6-16-15 75.00 0.00 137,923.88
7/16/2015 CV201506465 01 Rhesd Electrical Rpr At Manchester Gate Inv 14654 240.00 0.00 138,163.88
7/16/2015 RHCS20150233 01 Rhesd Reimburse Phone 12/13/14-1/12/15 17.25 0.00 138,181.13
7/16/2015 RHCS20150234 01 Rhesd Reimburse Phone 4/13/15-5/12/15 17.70. 0.00 138,198.83
7/16/2015 RHCS2015023501  Rhesd Reimburse Purchase Measuring Tape 32.39 0.00 138,231.22
7/16/2015 RHCS20150236 01 Rhesd Reimburse Phone 1/13/15-2/12/15 17.36 0.00 138,248.58
7/16/2015 RHCS20150237 01  Rhcsd Reimburse Business Cards W Directors 42.11 0.00 138,290.69
7/16/2015 RHCS20150238 01 Rhecsd Reimburse Phone 2/13/15-3/12/15 17.46 0.00 138,308.15
7/16/2015 RHCS20150239 01 Rhecsd Reimburse Phone 3/13/15-4/12/15 17.46 0.00 138,325.61
7/16/2015 RHCS20150240 01 Rhcsd Reimburse Dog Waste Station Bags 29.00 0.00 138,354.61
